D-Pace, Inc. +1.250.352.5162 info@d-pace.com www.d-pace.com T04
TRIUMF HALF BUNNY QUADRUPOLE
QM-103.186
The D-Pace standard 4.05"/103 mm bore diameter
quadrupole magnet for charged particle focusing.
• Weak focusing quadrupole magnet used for
industrial final focusing and small adjustments
• Low operating power = cost effective ambient air
cooling
• Rad-hard design
SPECIFICATION: QM-103.186
Magnet Type Quadrupole
Bore Diameter 103 mm (4.05”)
Iron Length 135 mm
Effective Length 186.5 mm
Mass 125 kg
Pole Tip Magnetic Field
@ Max Current
570 G
Max Current 14 A
Max Voltage (Hot) 15 V
ΔT @ Max Current 45˚C
Cooling Ambient Air
2023-01-202120064_C